

Dennis' Moment Update From Wyoming

December, 2024

In 2023, CJ Thoroughbreds and Eugene Joyce of Wyoming acquired Dennis' Moment and relocated the Kentucky-bred Thoroughbred to stand in Wyoming beginning in the 2024 breeding season.

Dennis' Moment is doing very well, and in fact, he's thriving in Wyoming. In his first year as a stallion, Dennis was a quick and eager learner. The farm management team comment that he has a calm, easy going demeanor and he's extremely cooperative in the breeding shed.

From the 2024 breeding season, there are 14 Thoroughbred mares in foal to Dennis, his first crop, and all Wyoming-breds.

In July, Dennis' Moment and our mares were relocated from Golden Creek Equine in Cheyenne to a new farm operation, also in Cheyenne, which is owned and operated by Dave and Cindy DeLancey, well-known and respected horsemen in Wyoming.



Since arriving at the Delancey's Rodeo Ranch, https://www.rodeoranchwyo.com/ Dennis looks fantastic and he's happy and healthy at his new home. Cindy DeLancey said all of the team at Rodeo Ranch love having Dennis with them and he's a joy to be around.





July 2024, Dennis' Moment at the Rodeo Ranch

In addition to being an accredited Wyoming Thoroughbred stallion, Dennis' Moment has been registered as a stallion with the American Quarter Horse Association as we explore breeding opportunities for Appendix Quarter Horses, including shipped semen.

"Right out of the gate in his first year as a stallion, Dennis' Moment has proven himself as a productive stallion. As his reputation grows in WY and the region, we are certain Dennis will be a sought-after stallion. We're excited about the 2025 breeding season, especially with our new partnership with Delancey's who have made a commitment to CJ Thoroughbreds, Dennis' Moment and our mares under their care at Rodeo Ranch," Britt Todd, CJ Thoroughbreds Director of Wyoming Operations.

Wyoming Thoroughbred Mare Venture

CJ Thoroughbreds has 14 Thoroughbred mares in Wyoming. All but one are at the Rodeo Ranch in Cheyenne and all are registered as Wyoming accredited mares.

We are offering five of these mares that are in foal to Dennis' Moment through a new Wyoming Thoroughbred Mare Venture. Own up to 50% in the five mares and up to five foals at the per share price of \$10,000 (10 shares are available). Shareholders are eligible for Wyoming Owners' and Breeders' Awards through this venture.

Click **HERE** for details on the Mare Venture offering.

\$6,831,221 in Owners' and Breeders' Awards paid out in Wyoming in 2023 and in 2024 approximately \$9 Million will be distributed.

